### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Signetics Corporation	12/26/1990

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Signetics Company
Street Address:	1251 Avenue of the Americas
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10020

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5045918

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)474-9082

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 347-443-1592

Email: david.schaeffer@nxp.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Schaeffer Address Line 1: 1109 McKay Drive

Address Line 2: NXP Semiconductors, IP&L Dept., MS 41 SJ

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95131

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David L. Schaeffer

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Signetics Name Change#page1.tif source=Signetics Name Change#page2.tif source=Signetics Name Change#page3.tif CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023699 FRAME: 0225

# Delaware PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SIGNETICS CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SIGNETICS CORPORATION" TO "SIGNETICS COMPANY", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1990, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

2148233 8100 061166760



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5294966

DATE: 12-20-06

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018**654TENAM**E: 0572

**REEL: 023699 FRAME: 0226** 

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

----

\* \* \* \*

Signetics Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by wirtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DORS HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, at a meeting duly held, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of signetics Corporation be amended by changing Article "1." thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"]. The name of the corporation is Signatics Company"

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforegaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018**654TERVA**ME: 0573

**REEL: 023699 FRAME: 0227** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Signatics Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Samuel J. Roxel, its Vice President and attested by John H. Pelletier, its Assistant Secretary, this 66 day of December, 1990.

SIGNETICS CORPORATION

Samuel T. Rose Vice President

Assistant Secretary

**PATENT** 

REEL: 0186947FRAME: 0574

**REEL: 023699 FRAME: 0228**